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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

O Radio

FBI WASH DC

739PM MXS URGENT 6-6-68 
TO ALL SACS 
FROM DIRECTOR 

MURKIN. 
k . .
( FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES AND NOT TO BE DI SC LOOSED

/ TO ANYONE OUTSIDE OF OFFICE I:T HAS BEEN DETERMIEDD THROUGH INVEST*

IGATION THAT SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN CANADA FROM APRIL / 

EIGHT SIXTY EIGHT UNTIL MAY SIX SIXTY EIGHT UNDER NAMES PAUL 

BRIDGMAN AND RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. SUBJECT DEPARTED CANADA FOR ' 

LONDON ENGLAND, ON MAY SIX LASTX AS SNEYD AND IS BELIEVED USING 

CANADIAN PASSPORT IN THAT NAME. SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BE WEARING 

GLASSES.

i:n viw of above developements REVIEW OF DRIVER’S 

LICWSE BUREAU RECORDS AS REQUESTED II BUREAU RADIOGRAM X MAY TWO ONE 

LAST MAY BE DISCONTINUED.

OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF ENTRANCE INTO U.S. SHOULD PLACE

APPROPRIATE STOPS WITH BORDER AND CUSTOM AUTHORITEES UNDER NAME

OF RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. NO INDICATION WHATSOEVER SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT

THERE IS ANY CONNECTION BETWEEN SNEYD AND KING ASSASSINATION. YOU MAY 

ADVISE AUTHORITEES THAT INDIVDDUAL USING NAME SNEYD IS BEING SOUGHT 

BY FBI FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT FOR CHARGE OF ROBBERY".

A FOR INFORMATION OF BORDER OFFICES THERE IS ACTUAL PERSON

If thdintd^ligtencd contained in the above message is to be disseminatdd outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paKphebeUin order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systtems.
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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58)

DECODED COPY

□ Radio S3 Teletype

PAGE TWO . ‘

RESIDIGG IN TORONTO, CANADA, WHO IS EMPLOYED BY TORONTO POLICE DEPART­

MENT NAMED RAMON GEORGE SNEYD.. THS INDIVIDUAL’S NAME AND DATE OF 

BIRTH USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINNGG PASSPORT, THIES IS FOR YOUR 

INFORMATION IN EVENT BORDER STOP’S DISCLOSE THAT INDIVIUUAL NAMED 

SNEYD IS ENTERING YOUR TERRITORY, COPIES MAILED WFO. .

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau s cryptograph.Cc systems.
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date: 6-5-68
Transmit the following in --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

(Type in plaintext, or code)

Via Airtel______________________________________________
(Priority)

To: SAC's, Buffalo (44-374)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Buffalo letter of 6-4-68, submittrng photographs of 
note and latent palm print.

Five latent fngerprmss and one latent palm print of 
value in photographs. Latent fngerprnrts mt i.dentical ftagerprnrts 
James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G. No palm prints here for Ray.

Confirming.

Sent Via M Per ---------------------------------------

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6-5-68

Airtel

To: SAC, Buaalo (44-374) .
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Buffalo letter of 6-4-68, submitting photographs of 
note and latent palm print;.

Five latent fingerprtats and one latent palm print of 
value in photographs. Latent fmgerprnts not Identical frngerprints 
James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G. No palm prnts here for Ray.

Confirming.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-284$ (Rev.'^-28-58)

DECODED COPY

□ Radio

FBI WASH DC 

739PM MXS URGENT 6-6-68 
TO ALL SACS 
FROM DIRECTOR 

MURKIN..

FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES' AND NOT TO BE DISCLOSED 

TO ANYONE OUTSIDE OF OFFICE IT HAS BEEIN DETERMIEED THROUGH INVEST* 

IGATOON THAT SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN CANADA FROM APRIL 

EIGHT SIXTY EIGHT UNTIL MAY SIX SIXTY EIGHT UNDER NAMES PAUL 

BRIDGMAN AND RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. SUBJECT DEPARTED CANADA FOR 

LONDON ENGLAND, ON MAY SIX LASTX AS SNEYD AND IS BELIEVED USING 

CANADIAN PASSPORT IN THAT NAME. SUBJECT BELIEVED TO BE WEARING 

GLASSES.

IN VIEW OF ABOVE DEVELOPEIENNTS REVEEW OF DRIVER’S 

LICENSE BUREAU RECORDS AS REQUESTED IN BUREAU RADIOGRAM X MAY TWO ONE 

LAST MAY BE DISCONTNNUED.

OFFICES COV^HG POINTS OF ENTRANCE INTO U.S. SHOULD PLACE

APPROPRIATE STOPS WITH BORDER AND CUSTOM AUTHORITEES UNDER NAME

OF RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. NO INDICATION WHATSOEVER SHOULD BE GIVEN THAT

THERE IS ANY CIINECNION BETWEEN SNEYD AND KING ASSASSINATION. YOU MAY

ADVISE AUTHORITEES THAT INDIVIDUAL USING NAME SNEYD J’S BEING SOUGHT

BY FBI FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT FOR CHARGE OF ROBBERY

FOR INFORMATION OF BORDER OFFICES THERE IS ACTUAL, PERSON

lJW.eHESHigence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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FD-288 (Rev.Ji-28-58)

DECODED COPY

O Radio H Teletype

PAGE TWO

RESIDING IN TORONTO, CANADA., WHO IS EMPLOYED BY TORONTO POLICE DEPART­

MENT NAMED RAMON GEORGE SNEYD. THIS INDIVIDUAL’S NAME AND DATE OF 

BIRTH USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAININGG PASSPORT. THIS IS FOR YOUR 

INFORMATION IN EVENT BORDER STOP’S DISCLOE THAT INDIVIUUAL NAMED 

sneyd i:s ENTERING YOUR TERRITORY. COPIES MAILED WFO.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminatdd outside the Burecai, it is suggested that it be suitably 
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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FEDEF^I' BUREAU OFJN|HSTIGAT?ON

REPORTING OFFICE

MEMPHIS

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

MEMPHIS

DATE

_ _6/5/68

k___k—1— ■ ■ -■■ —- ■ - —_„—j_____ k_m■ --— -.i --a*4»M#>«M&XKN
INVE-SViGATrES PETIRiOD

4/4 - 5/31/68
TITLE OF CASE

JAMES EARL RAY, aka 
Eric Starvo Galt, 
W. C. Herron, 
Harvey Lowmyer, 
James McBBide, ■
James O’Conner, .
Jamies Waton,

REPORT MADE BY

SA JOE C. HESTER .. ...

TYPED e

pm4
CHARATERR OF CASE

CR - CONSPIRACY;
UFAC - ROBBERY

Japes wWxyoH,
John Willard,
Jim - FUGITIVE
TO #4182, ■
its #442-A; , ■
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM .

NON-PROSECUT?fVE SUMMARY

REFERENCES:

Reports of SA JOE C. HESTER dated 4/17/68 and 4/30/68 at Memphis.
-P-

THIS.REPORT HAS BEEN PREPAREDAS AN INVESTIGATIVE 
FID AND SHOULDr^OTnBETDISSEMIiAATED AS NO ATTEMPT HAS BEEN 
^DE TO CONCEAL THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION THAT WAS FURNISHED

REPORrnHASTTREVTOUSLYCBEEO^ .

PROPERTY OF FBI.—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distiibuted outsider agency to which Io
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FEDERAB BUREAU OF IN#'ST!GATION

REPORTING OFFICE

MEMPHIS

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

MEMPHIS

DATE

6/5.^68

INVESTIGATE PERIOD

4/4 - 5/31/68
TITLE of CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED £

JAMES EARL RAY aka SA JOE C. HESTER pnr
Eric Starvo Galt, 
W. C. Herron, 
Harvey Lowpyer, 
James McBBide, •
James O'Conner*, .

"Japes Waaton,

CHARACTER OF CASE

CR - CONSPIRACY;
UFAC - ROBBERY

JcmeB cWniyon, 
John Willard, 
Jim - FUGITIVE 
to #4182, 
WF #442-A;
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

NON-PROSECUTIVE SUMMARY

REFERENCES:

Reports of SA JOE C. HESTER dated 4/17/68 and 4/30/68 at Memphis,
-P-

THIS -REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED AS AN INVESTIGATIVE
AID AND SHOUID^N|OTW'DIS®m™TDIrAS^NS^TTE^
MADE TO CONCEAL THE SOURCES OF INFORMATION THAT WAS FURNISHED
eomD5ENTIAL3Yr“■ra-or^HT^^^
RTPORT~HAS^~PREVIOUsLY^~BTTN REPORTED .

PROPERTY OF FBI.—This reportis loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributdd outside the agency to which loc

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

ADMINISTRATIVE;

Additional copies of this report have been designated 
for the Bureau in order that dissemination may be made to 
Legats, Ottawa and Mexico City.

It should be noted that during intevviews with certain 
of the subject’s associates and former prison mites, their 
storeys have vareed from time to time. Some of their stories 
may have varied after this report was prepared. This is 
recognized but could not be avoided. Any more recent information 
obtained from them will be set out in subsequent reports.

LEADS;

All offices will continue to conduct investigaton 
in this matter and will set out Hl leads which appear to be 
appropriate.

COVER PAGE
B*
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UNITE^iTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: sa joe c. hest'er office: Memphis
Date: JUNE 5, 1968

Field Office File No.: 44—1987 Bureau File No.: 44-38861

Titki JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

CharactenCIVIL RIGHT’S - CONSPIRACY;
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFIDENT - ROBBERY

Synopsis: JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #40 5 942 G. eucaped Missouri State Peeitentiary 
(MSP) 4/23/67, and on 7/20/67 a complaint was fUed before USC 
W. C. SHELEY, Jefferson City, Mo., charging RAY with unlawful flight 
to avoid confOeement in violation of Title 18, USC, Section 1073, 
O’?-4/!7768.™ authorz®d complaint was ^ed against ERIC ST.,ARVO 
GALT for violation of Title 18, USC, Section 241, charging that he 
did conspire to injure, oppress, threaten, or intimidate MARTIN 
LUTOER KING, JR, in the free exercise and enjoyment of his rights 
secured by the CoiloUitutioo of the United States. Commlainc was 
fieed before USC, BimiOngamm, Ala. 9 by SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE, and 
a warrant was issued for the arr-est of GALT, Recommended bond is 
$50,000. On 5/7/68 Shelby County GJ, Memphis, returned a secret 
indictment charging JAMiES EARL RAY with murder in the first decree, 
ChronnOogical Usring of subject’s activi^es from 4/67 to 4/68 
set forth and rejects he resided briefly at Moonrealj Province of 
Quebec, Canada, He traveled to Birrnnngamm, Ala., purchased a 1966 
Ford Mretang, then traveled to Puerto Vanarta, Jalisco, Mexico, 
for a brief residence, and then to Los Angeles, CaMf, Subbect made 
2 round trigs by automobile from Los Angeles to New Orleans and 
in 3/68 euCabluseed residence in Atlanta, Ga. Using the name HARVEY 
LOWMEYER, a Remington, Model 760, rifle was purchased 3/30/68 
Birmongamm, Ala, At 6:00 P.M., 4/4/68 Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,, 
was shot and kiHed by a single bullet freed from the bathoomm of
a nearby rooming house while he was standing on the balcony of the
LorraOne MoOel, Memmhis, Same Remington rifle identified above 
jfecovrad at scene along wiW other iems and personal belongings of the subject. Reeults of Laboratory examinations of all evidence 
described herein, Interveews of relatives of JAMES EARL RAY, felOow 
prisoners, and auuociaees set forth. Subject is described as a loner 
wtth no cloue associates, reportedly on amphetamine, and utllOng 
drugs at MSP while iocarcerated there. IdtnOification record and 
descriptOoo also set forth. ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

-P-
TMs document contains neither recommeodaCionu nor concl1usinns of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and 

its contents are not to be distritoed outside your agency.
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ME 44-1987
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ME 44-1987

I, CRIMES COMMITTED FOR WHICH 
FEDERAL PROCESS OUTSTANDIGG

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

The subject, JAMES EARL RAY, was received at the 
Missouri State Penntentiary (MSP), Jeffesson City, Missouri, 
March 17, 1960, from the St. Louis City Circuit Court to 
serve a sentence of 20 year’s after conviction for robbery 
first degree by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon 
(2 counts) and for operating a motor vehicle without per­
mission of the owner. He was given sentiences of 20, 7, and 
5 years, all to run concurrently.

The subject, who was MSP inmate #00416, was assigned to the Bakery Unnt of the Food Service Department. Just prior to the 5:00 P.M. count on Appri 23, 1967, he was discoveeed 
missing and could not be found within the penitentaary. It 
was not unnil some 10 days later that prison officials determined 
that the subject had escaped by being concealed in a large 
bread box being taken by open truck from the main prison to Renz 
Farm, a prison farm that lies outside the prison waais and 
about 5 miles north of the main prison. This method of 
escape has not been potitiiill iirified and remains largely a 
mater of conjecture.

Federal assistance was requested to locate the 
subject, and on July 20, 1967, a comppaint was fUed before 
U. S. Coimissioner W. C. SHELEY at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
charging the subject with Unlawful Flight to Avoid Confinement 
follownng a conviction for robbery first degree, this being 
in violate of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073.

On Appil 24, 1968, an amended complaint was fieed 
by SA ROWEN B. AYERS before U. S. Commasioner SHELEY.

At about 6:00 P.M. on Appil 4, 1968, while standing 
on the second floor balcony outside Roo>m 306 of the Lorranne 
Motel, 406 Mulberry Street, Memmhis, Tennessee, Dr. MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR., was struck-in the right side of the face 
by a single billet. Investigation disposed that this shot 
was freed from the bathromm of a rooming- house located at 
4221 South Main Street, Memphis, which bathromm was located 
at the rear of the rooming house and which had a window overlooking 
the Lorraine Mitel. It is 207 feet from the bathroom window to 
the spot where KING was shot.

4
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ME 44-1987

April 4
It was determined tha

1968 a man using the
t on the afternoon of

«pax... 4, 1968, a man using the Iname JOHN WILLARD rented 
Room 5B at 422| South Main Street, paying one week’s rent.
After hearing the rifle shot at about 6:00 P.M. on April 4,
1968, other tenants in the rooming house observed the man known 
'as WILLARD feeeing foom the rooming house thrrytng a large 
package which was subsequently abandoned by him on the sidewalk 
in front of 424 South Main Street. Further l.tvestigation 
disposed that WILLARD fled from the scene in. a white Mis "tang 
parked a few feet south of 424 South Main Street.

Found abandoned in front of 424 South Main was a 
30-06 Remington, Model 760, rifle, a small plastic suitcase 
cotthintng• numerous toilet articles, undershorts, a T-shirt, 
binoculars, a newspaper, an after shave loton bottle, 2 
cans of Schhitz beer, and a brown and green bedspread in 
which all of these Hems were .partially wrapped. -

Investigate at mote
Tennessee, to identify persons 
automobile disposed that ERIC 
Bimmnngham, Alabama, had spent 
at the Rebel Mooel, 3466 Lamar 
and was driving a Mustang with

:ls in the vicinity of Memphis, 
who might be drivng a white Mustang 
S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, 
the night of April 3, 1968, 
Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee, 
Alabama Iceeas© 1-38993-. Sub­

sequent ltvestigation at Bipmtnghaal, set out in more deeail
elsewhere in this report, indic[aeed that ERIC STARVO GALT 
was responsible for the murder [of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
and on April 17, 1968, Assistant U. S. Attorney R. MACEY TAYLOR, 

authorized the filnng of a toaaraitt '
18, U. S. Code,

Biamtngham, Alabama,
against ERIC STARVO GALT for violation of Title 
Section 241, charging that GALT| did conspire to 
threaten or intimidate MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR..

injure, oppress,
threaten or ittimidhte MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.s in'the free 
exercise and enjoyment of his rights secured by the Coonsitutoon 
of the United States, namely, the right to freely travel
from state to state. Assistant) U. S. Attorney TAYLOR reconmended 
bond be set in the amount of $50,000.

This commPaint was fUed by SAC JOSEPH H. GAMBLE before 
U. S. Commissioner MILDRED F. SPRAGUE, Biriltngham, on April 17, 
1968, and Mrs. SPRAGUE issued a warrant of arrest for ERIC STARVO 
GALT. ; •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

On May 7, 1968, a Shelby County Grand Jury, Memphis, 
Tennessee, returned a secret indictment charging the subject, 
JAMES EARL RAY, with murder in the first degree. Whhle this 
indictment has not been made public, the local press is 
aware of its existence and has commented on it.

6
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ME 44-1987

II. CHRONOLOGICAL LISTING OF KNOWN 
ACTIVITIES OF JAMES EARL RAY SINCE 
HIS ESCAPE AND LABORATORY EXAMINATION 
OF EVIDENCE ATTENDANT THERETO

7
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ME 44-1987

4/23/67 JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G, escaped 
from the Missouri State Penntentiary (MSP), 
Jefferson City, Missouri.

7/18/67 A man using the name ERIC S. GALT signed 
a lease for an apartment in the Harkay 
Apartments, 2589 Notre Dame East, Mootreal, 
Canada. The apartment was to rent for 
$75 monnhlys and one monnh’s rent was to 
be forfeited in the event the lease was 
terminated prior to January 18, 1968. 

GALT is not kinown to have made any tele­
phone calls from the teeehhone in the 
hill, #532-0094, and ineerieews have been 
unproductive with other tenants, nearby 
stores, garages, parking lots, and other 
places where GALT might have parked his 
car.

An employee at the apartment house has 
reported that during GALT’s stay he was 
visited on one occasion by 2 women, both 
described as being aged 40 to 42, one woman 
had black hair, the other had reddish brown 
hair. They reportedly stayed overnight, 
one left the fnlnewtni day, and the other 
stayed for a few days.

7/24/67 ERIC GALT purchased a Canadian Postal Money 
Order #C31,600,648, fmom Staton "C," 
Monreal, Canada. This money order was 
in the amount of $9 and was made payable 
to Futura Books, Inc., 4533 Lennox, Ingle­
wood, Cali:fnrnia.

8
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ME 44-1987

On July 26, 1967, a Canadian Money Order 
in the amount of $9 was received at Future. 
Books, Inc., Ingh^wood, California, from 
ERIC GALT, 2589 Notre Dame East, Moonreal, 
Canada, as payment for three books entitled 
"Sexual Anatomy,".’U^sua Female Sex Practices," 
and "Sex Feeling in Men and Women." Future 
Books is able to state that the ad answered 
by GALT had appeared in ’Men's Real Adventure" 
magazine. This order was received and mailed 
on the same date, July 26, 1967.

7/28/6i7 ERIC GALT purchased a Canadian Postal Money
Order #C31,600,688 at Station "C," Mootreal, 
Canada. This money order was in the amount

. of $17.50 and was made payable to Locksmith^ 
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey.

A photostat copy of this money order was 
nxaminna by the FBI Laboratory. The FBI 
Laboratory reported that tin photostat 
copy of this money order lacks the quaHty 
necessary for a satisfactory comparison;

■ however, some difleetnnes were noted between
the writnng appearing on the if ace of this 
ieem when compared wUh wri^ng appearing 
on other specimens submitted in this case 
under the name of ERIC GALT.

ERICS. GALT’ 2589 Notre Dame East, Moonreal, 
Canada, lnro^li in tte Locksmithing® Institute, 
1500 Cardinal Drive, Little Falls, New Jnrsny, 
a coreepoondence school whose records reflect 
that his first payment was received July 31, 
1967, and the last payment was by money order 
dated March 28, 1968, During the p^iod 
of his enrollment, GALT showed in add-on 
Io the Chadian address the filiootng
addresses:

1535 South Serrano
Los Angeles, Califirtia

.2608 Highland Avenue 
Bilmnggalm, Alaaum

113 14th Street, N.E. 
Atlanta, Georgia

9
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ME 44-.1987

The enrollment form of Locksrithigg 
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, dated 
July 31, 1967, in the name of ERIC S. GALT; 
the coniideniial in-formation fori of the Lock- 
siithing InstiUuee bearing the signature 
ERIC S. GALT; and the white envelope post- 
nrked Monnreal P.Q., VII, 1967, bearing 
the return address ERIC S. GALT, 2589 Rue 
Notre Dare Est., Moonreal, Canada, Quebec, 
and handprinted address "Locksrithing 
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, USA 
07424" were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory,

The FBI Laboratory reported that the 
signature appearing on It lie ciniideniial 
information form was prepared by the writer 
of the signatuejs in this name appearing 
on itrrs submitted in this case. It was 
determined that the handpriotigg appearing 
on the enrollment form and white envelope 
was prepared by the same individual who 
prepared handprintngg on other ieirs sub­
mitted attribueed to ERIC S. GALT.

8/9/67 ■ ERIC GALT purchased a Canadian Pootal Money 
Order #C35,273,307 ffoor Staton "C," 
Moonreal, Canada. This uoney order was in 
the mount of $1 payable to E. Z. Fomla, 
Hollwoood, California. E. Z. Forrula, 6311 
Yucca Street, HeUwood, Califiriil, is 
a subsidiary of Barnett and Hersh and 
concerns only a Magazine rail order 
business selling a single forrula for raking 
glass into a 2-way rirror. They raantain 
no receipt or record of shrprtot and are 
therefore unable to further verify receipt 
of an order fron GALT.

10
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ME 44-1987

8/26/67

8/28/67

8/29-30667

Personnel at the Harkay Apartments, 
Montreal, Canada, are not certain as to the 
date ERIC S. GALT moved from that address; 
however, they are in agreement:that it was 
shortly before Labor Day of 1967. Investi­
gation at Birminhham, Alabama, has discrosed 
that on August 26, 1967, ERIC S. GALT 
registered in a rooming house known as 
Economy Rooms at 2608 Highland Avenue, 
Birmnghham, Alabama.
ERIC S. GALT,. 2608 Highland Avenue, 
Birminhham> Alabama, rented a safe deport 
box #5517 at the Main Office, Birmnnhlam 
Trust National Bank, Birmighhae, Alabama. 
GALT surrendeeed this box by norlficlt.ron 
to the bank by undated, handwritten letter 
wherein he stated he was moving to the 
state of Louisiana. The record of access 
to the safe depcoit box, contract for box, 
ledger card for box, and the undated, 
hlndwrittei letter from GALT were forwarded 
to the FBI Laboratory. The FBI Lavatory 
concluded that the signature of ERIC S.
GALT appearing on these ieens was prepared 
by the same individual who prepared the 
writing in the same name appearing on other 
iSees lttribuSei to ERIC S. GALT.

ERIC GALT, in answer to an ad appearing in 
a local newspaper, contacted Mr. WILLIAM D. 
PAISLEY, 701 48th Street South, Birminhaem, 
Alabama, regarding PAISLEY's offer to seel 
a 1966 white Mustang. On August 30, 1967,
GALT met PAISLEY at the First National Bank 
Binding, Birmingaem, where GALT paid 
PAISLEY $1995 i.n cash. A bill of sale was 
prepared indicatnng the car was sold to 
ERIC GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmnnglem, 
Alabama, teSephone #323-94487.

11
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ME 44-19)857

9/6/67 Records of the Drivers License Division, 
Department of Malic Safety, State of 
Alabama, Montgomery, revealed that Alabama 
driver’s license #2848947 was issued to - 
ERIC STARVO GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue South, 
Birmingham, Alabama.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature of ERIC STARVO GALT appearing on 
his lpplicltion for Alabmna driver’s liennse 
was prepared ly the same individual, who pre­
pared other signatures in the same name 
attrlbueed to ERIC S. GALT.

9/12/67 ERIC GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, 
Alabama, enrolled for 5 weekly cisasses 
in dance instructon at Continental Dance 
Clul Studios, also known as the Friendship 
Club, Birmengaam, Alabama. GALT attended 
classes on 4 consecutvee Tuesday evenings 
but did not appear for the fifth class.

9/26/67 In September 1967 the Order Department - 
Modern Photo Book Store, Divisoon of 
Ammrican Photographic Book Piblishnng 
Company, Inc., 166 Fifth Avenue, New York City 
New York, received a coupon dipped from 
"Modern Photography Maanainn," which coupon 
requested that Book #633 be sent to ERIC 
S. GALT, 2608 Highaand Avenue, Birmeggarm. 
Book #633 referred to above is ’’Focal 
Encyclopedia of Photography.” This depart­
ment also received a letter dated September 26 
1967, signed ERIC S. GALT, with the same • 
Birmeggarm, Alabama, address wherein GALT 
refers to his order for Book #633 and re­
quested that the book not be sent as he 
was moving shortly and would send a corrected 
address later, Officials of it he Modern Photo 
Book Store advised that they have received 
no further crmmruecatrens foom GALT subsequent 
to the letter dated September 26, 1967.
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The FBI Laboratory reported that the hand­
writing appearing on this coupon and letter 
was identical with the handdriting of 
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. The .
FBI Ideni3.ficatioi Division advised that 
one latent fingerprint of value was devel.oped 
on the coupon and that this latent finger­
print is identical with the left thumb print 
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G.

9/28/67 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank Draft #04012FPS 
from the Exchange Security Bank, 5 Points 
South Branch Office, Birmnggamm, Alabama, 
dated September 28, 1967, payable to Superior 
Bulk Film Company, Chicago, IlMois, in 
the amount of $337.24.

10/2/67 ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmnghaam, 
Alabama, was issued 1968 Alabmma iceense 
1-38993 for a 1966 Ford Mustang, VIN 6T07C190647

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the sig­
nature of ERIC S. GALT on the applicator 
for the Alaarma icmse was prepared by 
the same individual who prepared other 
i^ms under the sane name attribueed to ERIC 
S. GALT.

10/3/67 The Suppeior Bulk Film Company, 442-450 
North Weis, Chicago, Illinois, received an 
order from ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highaand Avenue, 
Birmengaam, Alabama, for one Kodak Super 8 
camera, Model M8; one Kodak Dual Projector, 
Model M95Z; one HPI C©lrrination Splicer; 
and one 20 foot remote control cable for a 
total price of $337.24„ A bank draft was 
received with the order1, and on October 3, 
1967, a package was miled to him via parcel 
post under invoice #179530. Since the ■ 
Kodak Model M8 camera was not in stock, a 
Crestone Super 8 camera was substitueed.
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The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
handprinting appearing on this Supeeior 
Bilk Film Company order blank was prepared 
by the same individual who prepared other 
itens submitted under the same name and 
attributed to ERIC S. GALT.

10/5/67 ERIC S. GALT sent a typewritten note dated 
October 5, 1967, to Suppeior Bulk Film 
Company, Chicago, acknowledging receipt 
of itees ordered from them and by which he 
returned the Crestone Super 8 camera. 
He indicated the camera ordered by him 
was a four speed camera while the sbbiti- 
tuted one was a one film speed camera. 
GALT indicated he was leaving for Mexico 
on Ostober 7, 1967, but would latter send 
his Mexican address to that company.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
letter dated October 5, 1967, was prepared 
by the writer of the signa^ees in this name 
appearing on other iteet submitted in this 
case and attributed to ERIC S, GALT.

10/18/67 Superior BulkFilai Company, Chicago, _ 
Hinos, mailed to ERIC S. GALT, 2608 
Highaand Avenue, Birelingh», via parcel 
post a Kodak Super 8, Model D38, camera, 
under invoice #179530.

10/19/67 On this date ERIC GALT registered in Room 
212 of the Hotel Rio, Morelos 86, Puerto 
Vallarta, Jalssco, Mexico.

The Document Section of the FBI Laboratory 
examined 2 photostat copitt of the registra­
tion card of the Hotel Rio in the name of 
ERIC S. GALT and concluded that the questonned 
wrings appearing on the rtgistration card 
were prepared by the writer of other specimens 
received in this nutter which have been 
attrbbuted to ERIC S. GALT.
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10/22/67 A typewritten letter dated October 22, 
■1967, signed ERIC S. GALT was addressed 
to Superior Bulk Film Company, Chicago, 
Iliinois, indicating that he could not 
wait for the originally ordered Kodak 
camera and requesting that his refund be 
mailed to the Hotel Rio, Puerto Vallarta, 
Jaissco, Mexico.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ' 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated October 22, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of the signatures 
in this name appearing on items previously 
submitted in this case and attriuueed to 
ERIC S. GALT.

11/6/67 ERIC GALT checked out of the Hotel Rio, 
Puerto Vallirti, Jalisco, Mexico.

11/7-13/67 ERIC GALT during this period of time was ' 
registered in Room 417 of the Hotel 
Tropi.cano, Puerto Valliiti, Jilisco, Meeico.

Diring most of the period that he was in 
Puerto Vailiiti, GALT associated with a 
prostitute, IRMA MORALES, true name MANUELA 
AGUIRRE MEDRANO. She was located and 
intewerwed, and she furnisleed a photograph 
of GALT taken in Puerto Vallarta about 
November 3, 1967. She claims not to have 
seen GALT nor to have heard from him since 
November 9, 1967.

11/19/67 On this date ERIC GALT rented Apartment #6 
at 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, CaH- 
fornia.
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11/20/67

11/27 - 12/14/67

By typewritten letter dated November 20, 
1967, signed ERIC S. GALT, the Superior 
Bulk Film Company, Chicago, Illinois, 
was requested to forward GALT's refund 
for the camera which he did not receive 
to 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, . 
California. GALT indicated in his letter 
that he would be at the Los Angeles address for 
5 months.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated November 20, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of the signature 
in this name appearing on itens submitted 
and attribueed to ERIC S. GALT.

By letter dated November 30, 1967, mailed 
to GALT's Los Angeles address, Supeeior 
Bulk Film Company advised GALT that his 
refund check #32338 in the amount of 
$142.89 had been resiled to GALT's Mexican 
address. The cancelled refund check had 
not, as of March 29, 1968, been received 
by the company.

On this date Dr. MARK O. FREEMAN, Clinical 
Psychologist, 227 South Bedford Drive, 
Beverly Hills, Caaifornia, received a 
teeephone call from JAMES E. RAY, who said 
he wanted to overcome his shyness, gain 
social confidence, and to learn self­
hypnosis in order that he could relax, 
sleep, and learn to remember things better. 
An appointment was made for him that same 
afternoon at the doctor's office, 9952 
Santa Monica Boulevard, Bewely Hills, 
Caaifornia. He gave his name as JAMES E.
RAY and gave his address as 1535 North Serrano, 
teephhone #469-8096. He furnished his date 
of birth as March 10, 1928. RAY had appoint­
ments with Dr. FREEMAN on November 27, 
November 30, December 4, December 6, 
December 11, and December 14, 1967. RAY 
canceled an appointment for December 18, 
1967, statnng he had received information 
from his brother that the brother had found 
a .job for him as a merchant seaman at New 
Organs, Louisiana.
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Dr. FREEMAN said that RAY paid in cash 
$25 per visit. Dr. FREEMAN found that RAY 
was shy, introverted, and withdawwn but not 
psychotic or plagued with- any deep-seated 
neuroses.

12/5/67-2/12/68 ERIC GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles,
California, executed an enrollment agree- 
lent and contract for dancing instruction 
with the owner of the National Dance Studio, 
2026 Paacfic Avenue, Lbng Beach, California■,

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on an 
interview card #66429 dated December 5, 
1967, of the National Dance Studio was 
prepared by the writer of this signature 
appearing on other lens previously submitted 
and attributed to ERIC S. GALT. The Laboratory 
concluded t;hat the ERIC S. GALT signature 
appearing on the National Dance Studio 
enrollment agreement and contract dated 
December 14, 1967, was too distorted for any 
determination to be made.

Investiga^on revealed that GALT first 
appeared at the office of -the National 
Dance Studio on December 5, 1967, at which 
time he took two lessons and made payments 
of $29. GALT appeared at the studio again 
on DecemberIX, 1967, and took two lessons, 
again on December 12, 1967, and took t;wo 
lessons, and on December 14, 1967, and took 
one lesson.

On December 14, 1967, GALT agreed to take a 
. course of dancing of a total of 50 hours in 

lessons for a total amount of $499. The 
course consisted of 25 private hour lessons 
and 25 party or group technique hour lessons. 
According to this agreement, GALT was to pay 

■ $100 on account on December 14, 1967, and 
was to pay $149 on December 18, 1967, and 
$50 per week thereafter until the contract 
was paid in full. According to the records,
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GALT did make a payment of $100 on 
December 14, 1967, and on December 21, 
1967, he made a payment of $364.

According to these records, GALT took 
dancing lessons at the National Dance 
Studio on the following dates subsequent 
to December 14, 1967:

12/21/67 
12/25/67 
12/26/67 
12/27/67 
12/28/67 
1/2/68 
1/3/68 
1/9/68 
1/11/68 
1/15/68 
1/16/68 
1/18/68 
1/22/(58 
1/23/68 
1/25/(58 
1/29/658 
1/30/68 
1/31/68 
2/1/68 
2/5/68 
2/6/68 
2/8/68 
2/12/68

12/15/67 Under ticket #31053 GALT left laundry at the 
Avalon Cleaners and Laundry, Inc., 5662 
Hollwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 
which laundry was marked "20R-3" by a Thermo 
Seal marking machine. IT IS NOTED THAT BED 
LI1EN FOUND IN THE WHITE MUSTANG ABANDONED 
APRIL 5, 1968, AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA, BORE 
THE LAUNDRY MARK 20R-3.
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1^/15/67 ERIC GALT and CHARLES J. STEIN, 5666 
Fraklin Avenue, Los Angeles, California, 
a new acquaintance, departed Los Angeles 
in GALT’s 1966 white Mustang en route to ' 
New Orleans, Louisiana, to bring back 2 
children belonging- to CHARLES STEIN’s 
sister, RITA STEIN. GALT’s association 
with CHARLES J. and RITA STEIN is being 
set forth in a separate section of this 
report.

1^/17 - 19/67 On December 17, 1967, ERIC S. GALT, 2608 
Highaand Avenue, Birmnnghrm, Alabama, 
registered in Room 126, Provincial Mooel, 
1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, 
Louisiana, and checked out of the motel 
before checkout time of 1:00 P.M. on 
December 19, 1967. At time of registratoon 
GALT indicated on the registratoon card that 
he was drivnng a Mustang With Alahrma 
Iceense 1-38993.

The FBI Laboratory determined that the 
Provincial Motel registratoon car’d was 
prepared by the writer of the registratoon 
card which was subsequently located at the 
Rebel Motel in Memrhgs, Troorssrr, under 
the name of ERIC S. GALT.

12/19/67 ERIC GALT, CHARLES J. STEIN, and R][TA 
STEIN’s 2 daughters, 
departed New Orleans, Louisiana, in GALT’s 
1966..whitr Mustang to return to Los Angeles, 
Califirnla.

12/22/67 ERIC GALT picked up laundry which had been 
left on December 15, 1967, at Avalon 
Cleaners and Laundry, Inc., 5662 Hollwwood 
Boulevard, Los Angeles. ’
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1^/28/67 By letter dated December 28, 1967, ERIC 
S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, 
CClifornia, advised Mr. JOHN ACORD, 
Chairnum, American - Southern Africa Council, 
800 Fourth Street, SW, Washington, D. C., 
that he was considering immigrating to 
Rhodesia and desired answer’s to certain 
questions. GALT indicated that:

"(1): The U. S. government will not issue a 
passport for travel to Rhodeeia.
"(2): Would their be any way to enter 
Rhodesia legally (foom the Rhodesian 
government point of view)

”I would appreciate any in0ormlt0cn yon 
could give me on the above subject or any 
other inOormatUcn on Rhodeeia.”

Mr. ACORD replied to GALT'S letter with a 
form letter enclosing liteaauure on 
Rhodeeia.

The FBI Laboratory determined that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated December 28, 1967, 
was prepared by the writer of signatuees in 
this name appearing on other items submitted 
and attriuueed to ERIC S. GALT.

1/8/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased a Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 18037 foom the HoHywood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of Ameeica, Holyrood, 
Califoicil. This money order was in the 
.mou»*.u,f *18.acd.ras “de payable to Locksmithngg Institute.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signatures in this name appearing on 
specimens previously submitted.
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1/19 - 3/2/68 ERIC S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los
Angeles, California, made application to 
attend the International School of Bar­
tending, 2125 Sunset Boulevard, Los 
Angeles. .

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on GALT’s 
lpplication to attend the Intrrnationll 
School of Bartending and his signature on the 
installment note dated January 19, 1968, 
were prepared by the writer of this signature 
appearing on other items previously submitted.

GALT attended class Monday through Friday 
foom 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. and from 2:00 P.M. 
to 5:00 P.M.

1/20/68 JEROME WALLIS VERNON operated the Home
Service Laundry and Dry Cleaning Company, 
5280 Henwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
Californil, from about January 16, 1968, to 
Mach 23, 1968. He said that a man named 
ERIC GALT was a regular customer who came 
in each Saturday afternoon with a bundle 
of laundry which usually consisted of 
underwear, T-shirts, and dress shirts. He 
belteves he first saw GALT on Saturday, 
January 20, 1968, and he reca^ed seeing 
him for the last tme on about -March 16, 1968. 
VERNON was shown the laundry marks on the 
T-shirt and undershorts abandoned by t;he 
killer in front of 424 South Main Street, 
Memmhis, Trnnrssrrs on April 4, 1968. VERNON 
ideuniteed the laundry marking on the 
undershorts and T-shirt as being similar 
to the mark used at his laundry. Found in 
the records of the Home Service Laundry and 
Dry Cleaning Company was laundry list #3065 
in the name .of E. GALT with Thermo Seal 
sticker 02B-6.

' IT IS NOTED THAT UNDERSHORTS AND T-SHIRT 
ABANDONED BY THE KILLER AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, 
ON APRIL 4, 1968, CONTAINED A THERMO SEAL 
LAUNDRY MARK 02B-6.
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1/21/68

1/22/68

The Los Angeles Division forwarded to the 
FBI Laboratory a piece of paper and a 
cloth square, each containing 12 samples of 
laundry marking printed by a Thermo Seal 
marking machine manufactured by It he Textile 
Marking Company, Syracuse, New York, and obtained 
from the Homie Service Laundry and Dry Cleaners, 
5280 Hollwood Boulevard, Los Angeles, Cali­
fornia.

The FBI Laboratory advised that these 12 
laundry tapes are similar to the laundry 
tapes in color, construction, and composition 
to the laundry tapes appearing on the under­

shorts and T-shirt abandoned at 424 South 
Main Street, Memphis, Tenneiiee, by the killer 
of MARTIN LUTHIER KING, JR. Five of these tapes 
have the same length (1 1/16") as those 
appearing on the undershorts and T-shirt. The 
other 9 are longer, either 1 3/32" or 1 1/8" 
in length.

The FBI Laboratory advised that no signi- x .
ficant difeeennces were noted between the * 
laundry tapes appearing on the undershorts 
and T-shirt when compared with some of the 
laundry tape specimens submitted by Los _ 
Angeles indicating that they may have originated 
from the same machine.

On January 21, 1968, ERIC GALT rented Room 
403 of the St. Francis Hotel, 5 533 HoHy- 
wood Boulevard, Los Angeles, for a monthly 
rental rate of $85. GALT remained a 
tenant there unnil March 17, 1968.

ERIC S. GALT, 1535 North Serrano, Los Angeles, 
Califtrnil, sent a typewritten letter 
dated January 21, 1968, to DALE LEROY DYKEMA, 
3325 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
receiver for the apartment buildnng located 
at 1535 North Serrano, advisnng DYKEMA that 
GALT had moved from the Serrano address. i
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The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on this 
letter dated January 21, 1968, was pre­
pared by the writer of the signatuees in 
this name on other items submitted.

1/29/68 ERIC GALT purchased a Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 182888 from the Hollywood 
We*ern BraKh. Bank of America, Hollywood, 
California. This money order was in the 
amount of $4.25 and was madle payable to 
Free Press, Newspaper.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
GALT signature appearing on this Bank of 
America Money Order was prepared by the 
writer of the signatures in this name 
appearing on other specie is submitted.

The foUwwing advertieement ran i.n the 
February 2-8, 1968, issue of the

. "Free Presss":

"Single rale Cauc. 36 yr’s, 5-11, 170 lbs 
Digs Fr. Cult. desire's discreet meeting 
with passionate married female for mutual 
enjoyment, and/or female for swing sessi.on 
apt. furn. will ex. photo. Write Eric S. 
406 So. 2nd St., Alhambra, 91802."

It i.s noted that 406 South Second Street, 
Alhambra, Cdifornia, is the address of a 
raal forwarding service which was sub- 
scrbbed to from February 1, 1968, to 
March 1, 1968, at a cost of $3 by ERIC GALT, 
St. Francis Hot.ee, 5533 Honwwood Boulevard, 
Los Angeles.

1/29/68 ERIC GALT purchased a Bank of Amrica Money 
Order #0799 182889 from the Hollyyood Weetern 
Branch, Bank of Ammeica, Honwwood, CaU- 
fornia. This money order was in the amount 
of $3 and was made payable to Mr. HEDGPETH.

C. M. HEDGPETH is the operator of a mail 
forwarding service. GALT engaged this maal 
forwarding service for the purpose of
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forwarding all mil to him in care of the 
St. Francis Hotel under the names ERIC S. 
GALT, ERIC S. or ESG„ In conneetion with 
this service GALT executed a Post Office 
form #1583 dated February 1, 1968, authorizing 
the maal forwarding service to forward man 
to GALT. GALT also directed a typewritten 
letter to this service signed ERIC S. GALT 
and received by HEDGPETH on January 30, 1968.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC GALT 
signature appearing on the above described 
Bank of Amrica Money Order was prepared 
by the writer of the signatuees in this 
name appearing on other specimens submitted.

The Laboratory concluded that the signatures 
ERIC S. GALT appearing on the Post Office 
form #1583 and the typewritten letter re­
ceived by the mall forwarding service were 
prepared by the writer of the GALT signatures 
on ot;her specimens submitted.

1/31/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased a Bank of America Money 
Order #0799 17281 from the Hollwwood 
Western. Branch, Bank of Aseeica, Hollwr>rd, 
Caaifornia. This money order was in the 
amount of $7.50 and was made payable to the 
Locksmithnng Institute, Little Falls, New 
Jersey.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
S. GALT signature appearing on this money 
order was prepared by the writer of the 
signatures in this name appearing on other 
specimens submitted.

2/13/68 A 1966 white Mustang bearing 1968 Alaama 
lieense 1-38993 which was latter determined 
to be registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, 
Birmnnhham, Alabama, was serv-ceed at the 
H. Beckman Chevron Service Staten, 1506 
North Normandie Avenue, Los Angeles, Caai- 
fornia. The mileage at the time of this 
servcee charge was noted to be 34,185 miles.
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It was also ascertained that this vehicle 
was serviced at the Cort Fox Ford Company, 
4531 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
with mileage noted to be 34,291 miles; 
however, no date of servicing was noted.

2/17/68 Mrs. PATRICIA ANDERSON, 2800 Glenview
Avenue, Los Angeles, California, received 
a letter dated February 17, 1968, from 
ERIC S. GALT. This letter was addressed 
to her under her maiden name, PATRICIA 
SCHUBERT, and is as follows:

. "2-17-68

"DEAR MISS:

”I AM ANSWERING YOUR LISTING IN THE LOCAL 
SWINGER SINCE I THINK I SHARE MOST OF YOUR 
INTERESTS, WITH EMPHASIS ON FRENCH CULT. 
AND SWING SESSIONS. II HAVE JUST RETURNED 
FROM MEXICO AFTER FIVE YRS. AND THE FEW 
FEMALES I HAVE MET DON’T GO FOR THE SWING 
PARTIES AND IT TAKES TWO TO SWING. THE 
SAME ROUTINE GETS BORING, DON’T YOU THI:NK. 
WILL CLOSE UNTIL I HERE FROM YOU.

"S ZNCERELY 
"ERCC S. GALT 
"5533-HOIXWWOOD BLVD. 
"HOLYWODD, CALIF. 
"90028.
"PH. 464-1131."

"The Local Swinger” is a correspondence 
club operating f™ P- O Box 3802- Downey, 
Callflrill. "The Local Swinger" placed an 
advertseement in the Los Angeles "Free Press" 
offernng to send a list of local swingers 
to anyone who paid the price of $1. In 
addition. it was understood that for each 
letter sent to "The Local Swinger" the 
sender would have to-pay $1. During 
February 1968 ERIC S. GALT sent $1 and a . 
request for a list of swingers and there­
after sent 5 letters to 5 iniividuals•
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2/26/68

PATRICIA ANDERSON, nee SCHUBERT, is the 
only one of these thus far identified. 
She has made available a photograph which 
GALT enclosed in his letter to her.
PATRICIA AiNDERSON has never subscribed to 
"The Local Swinger" nor has she ever 
written to pen pal clubs or subscribed to 
the Los Angeles "Free Press." She has never 
met GALT and has had no further corespooneence 
foom him.
The FBI Laboratory concluded that the sig­
nature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the type­
written letter dated February 17, 1968, 
was prepared by the individual who prepared 
this signature in this name appearing on 
numerous other ieems submitted.

ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 19430 foom the Hollwwood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of Ameica, HoHwwood, 
California. This money order was in the 
amount of $6.44 and was made payable to 
Futura Books.

2/26/68

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the w.iter of 
the signatures in this name appearing 
on other specimens submitted and attribueed 
to ERIC S. GALT.

ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 19701 from the HoHwwood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of America, HoHwo>od, 
Caaifornia. This money order is in the 
amount of $7.50 and was made payabl.e to 
Locksmithnng Institute.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on ths 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signatures in thls n~ aweriiig _
on other specimens submitted and attributen 
to ERIC S. GALT.
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2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 19704 from the Hollywood 
Western Branch, Bank of Ammeica, Hollywood, 
California, This money order was in ths 
amount of $5.25 and was made payable to 
"Locksmith Ledger."

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the ERIC 
S. GALT signature appearing on this money 
order was prepared by the writer of the 
signatures in this name appearing on other 
specimens submitted and attributed to ERIC S. 
GALT.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of America 
Money Order #0799 19702 from HoHywood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of Ameica, Heilwood, 
Califrrtiao This money order was in the 
amount of $6.44 and was made payable to 
Tifaany Enterprises.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on this 
money order is too distorted for an 
identificatoon with these previous signatures 
but similaritees were noted.

2/26/68 ERIC S. GALT purchased Bank of Ammrica 
Money Order #0799 19703 from the Heilwood 
Weetern Branch, Bank of Ameeica, Henwood, 
Califrrtia. This money order was in the 
amount of $9.98 and was made payable to 
Tifaany Enterprsses.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
ERIC S. GALT signature appearing on this 
money order was prepared by the writer of 
the signature in this name appearing on 
other specimens submitted and attrbbueed to 
ERIC S. GALT.
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2/26/68 By letter postmarked February 26, 1968, 
addressed to Tiffany Enterprises, 8512 
Whitworth Drive, Los Angeles, California, 
ERIC S. GALT, 5533 Hollywood Boulevard, 
Hollywood, CaUfornia, ordered one pair of 
Japanese handcuffs.

It is noted that Tifaany Eaterprsses is 
a maal order business but that they do not 
stock these Japanese handcuffs, so it was 
necessary for them to have the order 
filled by the Internatooial Police Equip­
ment Company, 806 South Robertson Avenue, Los 
Angeles. These handcuffs were shipped to 
GALT on March 16, 1968.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
typewritten letter dated February 26, 1968, 
was prepared by the writer of the "GALT" 
signatures on other specimens previously 
submitted.

3/2/68 On this date GALT was graduated from the 
International School of Bartending, 2125 
Sunset Boulevard, Los Angeles, Califrrnia, 
and a photograph made that date has been dis­
covered. Approximate^ a week after GALT's 
graduation he was telephrnically contacted 
by the director of this school, who indicated 
he had employment for GALT as a bartender. 
GALT declined stating that he was leaving 
town within 2 weeks to visit his brother 
and did not wish ’to take employment. GALT 
indicated he would later return to Los 
Angeles.

3/8/68 ERIC S. GALT, 5533 HoUwood Boulevard, 
Los Angeles, California, purchased a U. S. 
Pootal Money Order #1,916,211,078 at Los 
Angeles, CcHforniao This postal money 
order was in the amount of $15 and was 
made payable to the Tocksmithnng Institute, 
Little Falls, New Jersey.
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3/17/68

The FBI Laboratory advised that on the 
basis of the available writings attributed 
to the subject, JAMES EARL RAY, it was 
concluded that the questinned handprinting 
and handwritnig appealing on U. S. Postal 
Money Order #1,916,211,078 were prepared 
by this individual.

A change of address order ISseed for ERIC
S. GALT with the St. Francis Hotel dated 
March 17, 1968, advised that his old address 
of 5533 Hollrwood Boulevard, had been 
changed to General Delivery, Main Post Office, 
Atlanta, Georgia. This change of address 
was indicated to be temporary unnil Aprri 25, 
1968.

3/21/68

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
Post Office change of address order submitted 
by the Los/ogee?. MvUon ^prepared 
by the writer of the signature in this name 
appearing on other specimens previously 
submitted in this matter.

As rrei as can be estabHs^ed, it was on 
or about this date that the subject left -
at 4019 Royal Street, New OrleansgLouisiana, 
a box of cioitirnng belinJniing_ti-■■ 1 ■■* 
It is noted that | the
daughter of MAJRIEawmN, or^f the 
subject's associates in Los Angeles. Adddtioitl 
inioriation concerning MAIRIE MARTIN is set out 
elsewhere in this report. It is also noted 
that 4019 Royal Street, New Orleans, i.s the 
resdeence of THERESA STONE and that THERESA 
STONE is the cousin of CHARLES STEIN and
MARIE MARTIN.

3/24/68 On this date the subject as ERIC S. GALT 
rented Room 2 in a rooming house at 113 
14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, which 
rooming house is operated by JIMMY DELTON 
GARNER.
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3/28/68 ERIC S. GALT, 113 14th Street, N.E., 
Atlanta, Georgia, purchased a U. S. Postal 
Money Order #5,615,057,923 at Atlanta, 
Georgia. This postal money order was in 
the amount of $7.50 and was made payable 
to Locksmithngg Institute, Little Falls, 
New Jersey.

The FBI L^totory concluded thnt.oo.‘h' . basis of the available writings attributed 
to the subject, JAMES EARL RAY, it was 
concluded that the questioeed hnndprintOgg 
and handwriting appearing on U. S. Postal 
Money Order #5,615,057,923 was prepared 
by this individual.

3/29/68 On this date an individual who gave his name 
as HARVEY LOWMETJER, 1907 South 11th Street, 
Birmonhnam, Alabama, went to the Aeromarnne 
Supply Company, 5701 Airport Highway, 
Biarnnghaam, Alabama, where he purchased a 
Remington, Model 700, caliber .243, rifle 
with a 2x-7x Reddield telescopic sight mounted 
thereon. He also bought a box of 20 rounds 
of .243 Norma amnanition. He left the store 
carrying this rifle in a cardboard box in 
which had originally come a rifle from the 
Browning Manufacturngg Company. He was 
given the Browning box because the rifle 
with the mounted sight would not fit in the 
Remington box in which the rifle had originally 

' been shipped. LOWMEYERR paid cash.
3/30/68 The man cHUng himself LOWMEYEER teepphoned 

first and latter that day returned with the 
newly purchased .243 rifle to Aeromarnee 
Supply Company and explained that filiowOng 
a conversation with his brother he had 
decided to exchange this rifle for a 
Remington, Model 760, 30-06 caliber. This 
exchange was accomplished on the aftenioin 
of Mach 30, 1968, with LOWMEWR leaving 
the store with a Remington, Game Maater 
rifle, Model 760, SN 461476, on which was 
mounted the Reddield telescopic sight,
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SN A17350. He again left with this gun 
in the Browning cardboard box. The .243 
caliber ammuition was exchanged for a box 
of 30-06 ammunition. LOWMEYEER indicated 
he wanted to use the 30-06 rifle to hunt 
in Wisconsin.

Investigatoon at Biumnghhum disposed that 
LOWMEYER is unknown at 1907 South 11th 
Street and is unknown in that general 
neighborhood. •

3/30/68 On t;his date the Locksuithlgg Institute, 
Little Falls, New Jersey, received a change 
of address foou GALT indicatngg his new 
address to be 113 14th Street, N.E., 
Atlanta, Georgia.

The Newark Divisoon forwarded to the FBI 
Laboratory 4 green payment coupons to the 
Locksuithnng Institute, Little Fills, 
New Jersey, showing payment for lessons 
#6 through #9. Coupons #6 through #8 
bore the handprinted address of 1535 North 
Serrano, Los Angeles, and the handprinted 
name of ERIC S. GALT. Coupon for lesson 
#9 bore the handprinted address of 113 
14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia.

The FBI Laboratory concluided that the 
questooned handprintngg appearing on the 
green payment coupons was prepared by the 
ioPivPdual responsible for rr>eraring other 
haodpriotngg on specUmess in this case 
attrbbueed to ERIC S. GALT.

It is unknown by officials of the Lock­
smithing Institute the exact manner in 
which GALT furnsshed the above described 
change of address.
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3/31/68 JMMY DELTON GARNER, operator of a rooming 
house located at 113 14th Street, N.B., Atlanta, 
Georgia, admits being drunk during a large 
portion of the time around March 24 - 31, 
1968, but states that on March 31, 1968, 
GALT paid for an additional week’s rent. 
GARNER does not recall seeing GALT after 
March 31, 1968.

GARNER advised that when ERIC S. GALT 
paid his rent for the second week commencing 
March 31, 1968, he had GALT write his name 
on an envelope. According to GARNER who 
made this envelope available, GALT hand­
printed his signature on the envelope. 
The reason GARNER requested that GALT sign 
his name was the fact that GARNER ineended 
to then transfer this name to his official 
records when he returned to his own room.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the hand­
printed name of ERIC S. GALT that appears 
on the envelope furnsshed by JMMY DELTON 
GARNER, manager of the .rooming house located 
at 113 14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, was pre­
pared by the person who prepared the hand­
printing on mteeial previously submitted 
in this maater and attributed to ERIC S.
GALT.

As a result of a lawful search of Room 2 of 
this rooming house conducted on April 15, 
1968, numerous items of a possible evidentiary 
value were obtained, including a map of Meeico.

The FBI Idtniificatinn Division, Latent Finger­
print Section, reported that 2 latent fnnger- 
prints were developed on this map and that 
these latents were identifeed with fnngerprints 
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G.
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4/1/68 On this date an individual using the name 
ERIC GALT left both laundry and dry cleaning 
a^he P1eddmont Laundry pick up station, 
1168 Peachtree, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia,

4/3/68 ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birming­
ham, Alabama, registered at It hie Rebel Motor 
Hotel, 3466 Lamar Avenue, on April 3, 1968, 
was assigned Room 34, and departed the hotel 
prior to the checkout time of 1:00 P.M. on 
April 4, 1968. At the time of registnrion 
GALT indicaeed on the registratoon card that 
he was driving a Mustang bearing Alabmma 
liennse 1-38993.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
signature of ERIC S. GALT appearing on the 
hotel registratoon card was prepared by 
the same individull who prepared other specimens 
submitted under the same name.

4/4/68 Between 3:00 P.M. and 3:30 P.M. on this date 
a man using the name JOHN WILLARD rented 
sleeping room 5B at 422| South Main Street, 
Memphis, Tennessee, at the rate of $8.50 
per week. He paid one week’s rent in 
advance. He was not required to execute 
a registratoon car’d or to otherwise provide 
any infomatoon concerning himself or his 
automooile.

At about 4:00 P.M. on April 4, 1968, an 
unknown individull purchased foom York 
Arms Company, 162 South Main Street, Memphis, 
Tennessee, a pair of Bushnell 7 x 35 binoculars. 
The sle.epman did not record the serial number 
of the binoculars; however, he wrote the 
price of the binoculars $39.95 and the 
amount of the tax $1.60 on the side of the 
cardboard box in which the binoculars came .
and added them for a total of $41.55. He 
placed the sales slip, the binoculars, 
box, and the leather type carrying case 
in a gray paper bag which bears on its side 
the name York Arms. This witness subsequently 
identifedd photographs of JAMES EARL RAY as
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being identical with the purchaser of 
the binoculars;; however, it should be noted 
this witness has since been comnitted to the 
Tennessee Psyechaaric Hossital and Institute, 
Memphis, Tennessee.

At about 6:00 P.M. on this date Dr. MARTIN 
LUTHER KING, JR, was shot and kiieed by 
a single bullet freed foom the bathroomm of 
the rooming house at 422| South Main Street, 
Memphis. At the time he was struck KING was 
standing on the second fSosi balcony in 
front of Room 306 of the Lomanne Mooel, 
406 Muuberry, Memphhs. Other occupants of 
the rooming house at 422| South Main Street 
heard a rifle fired and observed a man run 
foom the rooming house onto South Main 
Street where he dropped a large bundle i.n 
front of 424 South Main Street. Neighbor­
hood investigatoon disdosed that a white 
Mustang was seen immmedately leavnng the 
area at a high rate of speed. A canvass of 
motels i.n the Memphis area disdosed that 
one ERIC S. GALT had spent the night of 
Aprrl 3, 1968, at the Rebel Mood, Memmhis, 
Tennessee, and had been driving a white 
Mustang. He gave as an address 2608 Highaand 
Avenue, Bipmighapm, Alabpim. When inquiries 
were made at that address solely for the 
pur-pose of further idmtifynng GALT, it was 
determined that he had not nsdded then 
since about October 1967. It was for this 
reason that GALT came to our attention i.n 
connection with this case..

Inspector N. E. ZACHARY, Homicide Bureau, 
Memphhs, Tennessee, Police Department, re­
covered numerous artides dropped by the 
assailant of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 
on the sidewalk near the entrance of the 
buildnng located at 424 South Main Street. 
Included among these artides are the fslSowing:

1) Remington Game Master rifle, Model 760, 
SN 461476, on which was mounted a Reddidd 
telescopic sight, SN A17350

2) Banner by Bushnell binoculars, SN DQ408664

3) First section of the Appil 4, 1968, issue 
of the "Csmnpccial Ah]heaS,” a daily 
newspaper published i.n Memphis
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4) A plastic bottle of Mennen Afta 
Shaving Lotion

5) An unopened can of Schhitz beer, 
bearing the legend "Mississippi 
Tax Paid. IV Conns."

6) A Channel Maater radio receiver, 
Model #6502, 6 Transistor, Super 
Hetrodyne, with a feequency range of 
535-1605 Kc/s. This radio bears 
scratchiggs on one side interpreted
to read "00416."

7) One pair of undershorss and one T-shhrt

8) Green and brown bedspread (see date of 
Appil 5, 1968, concernnng teems found 
in abandoned Mustang)

The La*ent ’‘^Hp-in* Button ftM FBI 
Idtnilflcatloi Division advised that one 
latent fingerprint on this rifle; one latent 
fingtrpriit on the telescopic sight; one . 
latent finnerprint on the binoculars;
one latent finntrprint on the newspaper;
one latent fingtrpriit on the bottle of
Afta Staaing Lotion and one latent fbiger- 
print on the Schhitz beer can have been 
identi^ed with the f innerpr ints of JAMES 
EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G.

The Bureau advised that the number "00416," 
Which was the iittrprttatlon of the scratchnngs 
appearing on the above described Channel Maater 
radio, is the same number as the inmate number 
for JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G, while con- 
finte at the Missouri State Penntentiary.

The FBI Laboratory examinatlon revealed 
that the undershorts and T-short each bears 
a laundry tag on which appears the characters 
"02B-6." Oily a portoon of the first character 
is present on each tag.
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4/5/68

Samples of the Thermo Seal marking machine, 
SN 314.54, Model RH-5K1, in possession of 
the Home Service Laundry and Dry Cleaning .
Company, 5280 Hollywood Boulevard, Los 
Angeles, California, using the numbers and 
letters 02B-6 on red colored tape, were 
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory. This 
ma: hi ne was used in this laundry between 
January 16, 1968, and March 23, 1968.
The FBI Laboratory advised that the specimens 
from the Thermo Seal marking machine, SN 
31454, are similar to the laundry tapes 
appearing on the T-shirt and undershorts in 
color-, construction, and comppoition. Five 
of these tapes have the same length (1 1/16") 
as the tapes appearing on the T-shirt and shorts. 
The other 9 are longer, either 1 3/32" or 1 1/8" 
in length. These tapes submitted by Los 
Angeles are of varying lengths; however, no 
signifiaant diffrreccss were noted bettween 
the T-short and shorts laundry tapes when 
compared with some of the specimens submitted 
by Los Angeles indicating that they may have 
originated from the same machine.

The bullet removed from the victim KING was 
examined by the FBI Laboratory, who determined 
that it is a .30 caliber iefal-jackefed "soft 
point" sporting type bullet of Remington - 
Peters manufacture which could have been 
freed foom the recoverred Remington 30-06 
rifle. The bullet has been distorted 
due t:o aililatioi and insufficient marks of 
value for identification remain on this billet. 
Therefore, it was not possible to determine 
whether or not the bullet removed from the 
deceased had been find from the recovered 
Remington rifle bearing the finnfiprtit of ■
JAMES EARL RAY.

An unknown white male at about 8:30 A.M. on 
Friday, April 5, 1968, parked instant white 
Mustang bearing Alabama icenisse 1-38993 
in the parking lot of Capptol Homes, a 
public housing project in Atlanta, Georgia.
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Among other items found in this abandoned 
Mustang was bed linen bearing laundry mark 
20R-3. As mentioned earlier in this report, 
records of the Avalon Cleaners and Laundry, 
Inc., 5662 Hollywood Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
reflect that laundry belonging to an w- 
dividual named GALT, which laundry was 
brought in on December 15, 1967, had been 
assigned laundry #20R-3.

Brown cotton filers, green cotton fibers, 
and green rayon fibers were found in the 
abandoned Mustang. The FBI Laboratory has 
compared these with the bedspread found 
abandoned by the killer in front of 424 
South Main Street, Memphis, on Apprl 4, 
1968, and has concluded that the fibeis 
found in the Mustang could have come 
from this bedspread.

Between 9:00 A.M. and 10:00 A.M. on
Appil 5, 1968, an individual stopped at 
the Piedmont Laundry pick up station, 1168 
Peachtree, N.E., Atlanta, and picked up 
laundry left there on April 1, 1968, under 
the name ERIC GALT. The clerk, Mrs. ESTELLE 
PETERS, when shown photographs of JAMES EARL 
RAY, stated she beleeves the photograph of 
RAY in which he was wearing a bow tie is a 
better Ikkeness; however, the most recent 
photograph in which he is wearing a fiui-le- 
hand tie looks older and the eyes and nose 
appear very similar.

No informatoon has been received concerning 
the whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY since 
Appil 5, 1968.

The Kansas City Divisioe submitted the 
filiwwing described documents to the FBI 
Laboratory requesting appropriate h^d- 
writnng and haedprieteng examination with 
the handprieteng and haedwwiteng specimens 
submitted to the .Laboratory as evidence in this 
mater:
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One copy of a letter dated October 24, 
1966, in the handdriting of JAMES E. 
RAY, This letter was from RAY to Dr. 
EARL C. KEPLER, Biggs Building, Fulton, 
Missouri.

34 pages containing purported handwritnng 
and handprinUng of JAMES EARL RAYdjtained 
foom the records of the Missouri State 
Penitnnticry, Jeffesson City, Missouri.

22 pages of handwritnng of JAMES EARL
RAY obtained from the U. S. PeUtentiary, 
Leavenwooth, Kansas, and one copy of a 
form dated April 4, 1958, signed by JAMES 
EARL RAY which was obtained foom the U. S. 
Probation Officer, Kansas City, Missouri.

The FBI Laboratory concluded that the 
questooned handwoitnng and handprinUng 
appearing on teems attributed to ERIC S. 
GALT were prepared by JAMES EARL RAY.

Because of the presence of characteristccs 
which cannot be explained on the basis of 
tte known handwwrting of JAMES EARL RAY, 
the FBI Laboratory advised that it cannot 
be deeinitely determined whether the "HARVEY 
LOWMYER" signature appearing on the sales 
invoice of the Aeromrine Supply Company, 
Blemnngheel, Alabmrna (place where Remington 
rifle, Model 760, SN 461476, was purchased), 
was prepared by this individual; however-, 
significant handwwrting similarities were 
noted^

The FBI Laboratory stated that because of 
the lack of identifying defects, it could 
not be deeinitely determined whether the 
same typewriter was used in preparing all 
the typewritten impressions appearing on 
^mms Previously submitted in this casn 
attributeW. to ERIC S. GALT, but no Ugni- 
fccant Wifeennncnc were noted.
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RELATIVES OF JAMES EARL RAY
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